<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-083(00)
         Date：      Jul.13, 2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                  SPAC8D28N-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

E: Inductance Tolerance           M=±20%；N=±30%
  (4)Recommendend Land pattern
H(mm) L(mm) G(mm)
5.0 TYP 10.1TYP 6.1 TYP
  (5)Electrical Specification
    Table 1
ASDI Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%) Test Frequency DCR
(Ω) Max
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
SPAC8D28N-1R5N 1.50 ±30% 100kHz/0.25V 0.018 5.50 4.40
SPAC8D28N-2R2N 2.20 ±30% 100kHz/0.25V 0.020 4.30 3.44
SPAC8D28N-3R3N 3.30 ±30% 100kHz/0.25V 0.026 3.60 2.88
SPAC8D28N-4R7N 4.70 ±30% 100kHz/0.25V 0.032 3.00 2.40
SPAC8D28N-6R8N 6.80 ±30% 100kHz/0.25V 0.060 2.60 2.08
SPAC8D28N-100M 10.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.065 2.25 1.80
SPAC8D28N-150M 15.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.078 1.70 1.36
SPAC8D28N-220M 22.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.109 1.44 1.15
SPAC8D28N-330M 33.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.172 1.17 0.93
SPAC8D28N-470M 47.0 ±20% 100kHz/0.25V 0.312 0.78 0.62
Note:
         Isat：Based on inductance change (△L/L0：≦-35%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
         Irms：Based on temperature rise (△T：40℃ typ.)
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-